
Mr3 street



12642 Scaggsville Rd.
Highland, MD 20777

27 January 1999

Mr. Geary Fitzpatrick
10605 Wheatley St.
Kensington, MD 20895

Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick,

I was very pleased with the recommendation of the Historic Preservation
Commission at the December 18, 1998 meeting that a silt fence be erected on the
property line between 3915 and 3913 Washington St. in Kensington. I felt that would
make the location of the property line very clear. I thought that would make it easier for
you to work with your contractor while you are renovating the house you have
purchased. It would provide a clear visual cue as to where they are allowed to work and
where they are not.

I was even more pleased to see that within two days of the HPC meeting, the silt
fence had been erected, albeit well inside my property. Unfortunately, apparently the
contractor, his crew or you have not taken the fence seriously. On January 1, 1999 I
found that part of the fence had been taken down and thrown on my yard in order to
facilitate the contractor driving a large red dump truck into your backyard and leaving it
parked there for several days.

On Monday, Januarj 4, 1999 I found the truck parked overnight between the
two houses. Apparently the underlying purpose for the erection of the fence has been
lost on you and your contractor. By driving and parking bobcats and trucks between the
two houses you are compacting the soil in the root zone of the four trees located
between the houses. This compaction is detrimental to the life and survival of these trees
as it decreases the oxygen in the soil and thus the oxygen available to the roots, which is
necessary for them to live.

These four dogwood trees have graced the space between the two houses for
more than forty years and contribute to the beauty, aesthetic appeal, and surroundings of
both homes as well as the entire neighborhood. These are historic resources that no
amount of money can replace. I hope that the trees will survive the gross mistreatment
they have suffered under the weight of your heavy equipment because replacement trees
would not reach the same state of grace and maturity for another forty years.



From the outset, and even before you purchased this property, I have made it
clear that I do not consider driving vehicles between the two houses acceptable since
there is insufficient space for even the smallest vehicle to pass through and remain
completely on your property. Any attempt invariably involves driving on my portion of
the property between the two houses and this is unacceptable to me; the trees risk not
only soil compaction but damage to their trunks, (which has already occurred to one of
the trees in the last few weeks). At the Historic Preservation Commission meeting on
December 18, 1998 you assured me that "there would not be any more equipment
driven between our houses." This has not been the case.

Each time I return to the house at 3915 Washington St, as I did on January 18th,
22nd, 23rd, and 24th, I find that the silt fence has been knocked down or pulled out,
thrown on the ground and additional tire tracks are evident. There is now a large root
(approximately 11/2" in diameter) that is completely exposed due to the traffic of your
heavy equipment.

For the sake of clarity I wish to reiterate the requests I made to your contractor
tl•

on the evening of January 5, 1999: that a) neither he nor his crew drive any vehicles
between the two houses (3915 and 3913) and b) his workmen clean up the debris, lunch
wrappings, and general garbage left on my property at the end of the work day and
before the weekends. At this time, there are still pieces of plaster and lunch debris in my
yard on that side of my house.

If you or your contractors find it essential to drive vehicles onto your property,
there is ample space for that to be done on the east side of your property. Please be
assured that if this traffic on my property does not cease I will be forced to seek legal
recourse to settle a situation that should have been governed by consideration for others
property and common courtesy.

Sincerely,

Gertrude H. (Louise) Riedel

cc William H. Roberge, Jr.
Town of Kensington
Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission



EXPEDITED HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 3913 Washington Street

Resource: Kensington Historic District

Case Number: 31/6-98K

Public Notice: 11/4/98

Applicant: Geary Fitzpatrick

PROPOSAL: Remove Existing Holly

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1880-1910

Meeting Date: 11/18/98

Review: HAWP

Tax Credit: Yes

Report Date: 11/11/98

Staff: Robin D. Ziek

RECOMMENDATIONS: APPROVAL

SIGNIFICANCE: Individual Master Plan Site
Within a Master Plan Historic District
X_ Primary Resource

Contributing Resource
Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resource

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Transitional - Victorian/Colonial Revival

PROPOSAL: Remove existing holly tree adjacent to porch footing. Holly is pushing out footing
pier, and helps to block up porch boxed gutter. The holly measures approximately 10" in diameter,
and has grown up adjacent to the porch to the existing height of the house.

RECOMMENDATION: There is a mature oak between the street and the house, and both will
probably benefit by the removal of this holly.

Approval
Approval with conditions:

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code,
Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject
to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and
requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

X 1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or
historic resource within an historic district; or

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection.by calling the DPS
Field Services Office at (301) 217-6240 prior to commencement of worknd not more than two
weeks following completion of work.
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MEMORANDUM

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, :Maryland 20910-3 760 Date:

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator 
qo~

Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved

Approved with Conditions:

Denied

and HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying
for a building permit with DPS; and

THE BUILDING PEKWT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: n fl, , l

Address: l o st MD.

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
DPS Field Services Office at (301)217-6240 prior to commencement of work and not more than

two weeks following completion of work.

c \tee 
wwpcips 

hr ~ 1 l 3 zf~l, gr,
U
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= CPS •*s

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
30i/49S-4670

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT 

/~
conbotPatmtt: re 

L 
'6—ea r I fL A I c—k—

oaytimePMhww No. 1 9`i 2 -U tai 1
Tax Aaomlt No.: 

ji /~
Name of P *PC ty Owner. d rV FI k 46 tr,'LI tom„ Daydow Phw4 No.:

aeon u: IOl2 C5 W h[ tkV 5~- Kin S I h, t t A D 0 oa-g
Sb" A6*6- MY saw rp Coda

~at~ Phone Ne.: (_.,,~o•~,~ 49 2 —Z`C.t ~
CeMnetorReNa `~~3rc r~.3d►~ z Zo"7 seal
~ ror owner r~! ~ ~ ~ C R ~O ( GJ~I }t /~z1e ni Darame Phone Na:

♦ . d
~• ..•

D

fA CH= ALL APP=SLE:

O Wnsowt O ExMd C AA4m/RswdM O Nc n Sleh n Rom Aeehime U Perch C2 Deck O Sees

U Idea L J bomW 9 W.M. TaKc ck: wl U Sd. U F+aplxe I ] Wee0ane 9 Store I I S•egkhmay

I i Re isim U Reva. D Neronble  ̀  D rattotw"ow wws soctiaf a► O other Tre e- Oe rnn ✓a I

IC. Mtlrs a • revision of a yn►iwcly apPtored oars psmiL sa Perms ~

AND EMMIADOMM

2A. Type of &Wsak 01 WSSC 02 U Sepbc 03 0 Other.

29• TyPaafwaf vjwr. 01 O Wssc 02 O V*A 03 Cl Other:

3A,t bK itlCllet

38. bWieNo M eha the barn artstaWp@ vwd is b be mmftm=d mew ed 0w 6rorwg feeauottr

Cl Oh Oetty loa*omty tine ❑ &Maly an ww of amw n On PL~ Aght d wayinmranf

1 he'aby oaroyy Mat 1 tare dre muclawy m mare die A>rag" &OPmNw. V*t ft 4Wkstm is ewes cad tar the mwtKbw w' t ewply we #am
40Pfed br aA as -,', laird and / hV* y ocbW*49dya and aocyt tae a a* a oamicon fW nee MWXWC Of AS A&Mk

$,p aaw d ow+w or &Auf ad 4aar Pate

AOPipeeNPsm[ No.:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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THE FOLLOMNS ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
RE  R22E ENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.
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facade aM d bvft proposed went i tequied.
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-
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5. MMOGRAPHS
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland ?0910-3760

MEMORANDUM

DATE: l ( N ki",
TO: Local Advisory Panel/Town Goverment

FROM: Historic Preservation Section, M-NCPPC

Robin D. Ziek, Historic Preservation Planner
Perry Kephart, Historic Preservation Planner

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - HPC Decision

The Historic Preservation Commission reviewed this project on
A copy of the HPC decision is enclosed for your information.

Thank you for providing your comments to the HPC. Community involvement is a key
component of historic preservation in Montgomery County. If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to call this office at (301) 563-3400.

G\wp\Iaphawp.Itr
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MEMORANDUM

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760 Date: l I

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/Release of
Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 250 Hungerford Drive, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation-Commission, it must also be approved by DPS
before work can begin.

When you file for vour buildins Dermit at DPS. you must take with you the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DPS. These forms
are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
call DPS at 301-217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 301-217-6240 of your anticipated work
schedule.

^rat _._t_ 1 J t..-1- _ L nacix you very nluc[i for jiuiii patience and good tu~ti vLitu your project!

~-1~bj P'
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